MRD 10.29.99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/20/99 CMB 0651-0027



11-04-1999



101191371

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
× New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year / 0 27 9 9		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party			
Month Day Year			
Name COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY, L.L. C. 10 27 99			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation Organization COUISIANA			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY OF TEXAS, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 489 WEST 38th STREET			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) /+ OUSTON	770/8		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			

11/03/1999 MTHAI1 00000111 75703999

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 100.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this bollection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 0.0 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	at the same	, 5,	
Address (to 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	49 7 9 1999 S		
Address (line 3)	——————————————————————————————————————		
	CASEMINA		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7/3 223 0500			
Name N. ELTON ORY			
Address (line 1) DRY + TASSIN, L. L. P.			
Address (line 2) Z925 BRIARPARK, SUITE 930			
Address (line 3) HOUSTON TX 77042			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	ark Application Number(s) Registration Number	per(s)	
75/703,999	2,049,608		
75/203,998	2,055,908		
15/703,994			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5			
For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CER 3.41):			
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\overline{\infty} \) Deposit Account \(\overline{\infty} \)			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
N ECTON C		1,28,699	
14 EC 1010 C	Parson Signite Signature	D Coned	



ACT OF CONTRIBUTION

As a contribution to its wholly owned subsidiary, Community Coffee Company, L.L.C., a Louisiana organization (the "Parent"), hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. all right title and interest of the Parent in and to the trademarks

Reg. No. 2,055,908 CC's Gourmet Coffee House (& design) Reg. No. 2,049,608 CC's Gourmet Coffee House

along with the registrations for each mark in the US Trademark Office; and all goodwill related to each mark.

Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. hereby accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Act of Contribution has been executed as of October 27, 1999.

COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY, L.L.C.

By: -

Name: L. Patrick Pettijohn

Title: President and CEO

COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY OF

TEXAS, INC.

Name:

Joyce B. Harper

Title:

Secretary



ACT OF CONTRIBUTION

As a contribution to its wholly owned subsidiary, Community Coffee Company, L.L.C., a Louisiana organization (the "Parent"), hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. all right title and interest of the Parent in and to the trademarks

Ser. No. 75/703,999 Community's CC's Gourmet Coffee House (& design)

Ser. No. 75/703,998 Community's CC's Gourmet Coffee House (& design)

Ser. No. 75/703,994 Community's CC's Gourmet Coffee House (& design),

along with the currently pending use-based applications for each mark in the US Trademark Office; and all goodwill related to each mark.

Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. hereby accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Act of Contribution has been executed as of October 27, 1999.

COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY, L.L.C.

Name:

L. Patrick Pettijohn

Title:

President and CEO

COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY OF TEXAS, INC.

By: *[*

Name:

Joyce B. Harper

Title:

Secretary



DRY & TASSIN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2925 BRIARPARK DRIVE

SUITE 930

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

TELEPHONE (713) 223-0500

FACSIMILE (713) 223-1476

October 29, 1999

LEGAL ASSISTANT

TREG PATENT ATTORNEY
U.S PAT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
*LICENSED IN TEXAS AND LOUISIANA
*LICENSED IN TEXAS AND OKLAHOMA
EMAIL office@drylaw.ccm

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

N ELTON DRY*+

CF COUNSEL

KRISTIN K TASS N*

BRUCE K JAMISON!

ALAN H GORDON.

MAO-SEN YIEH

J. M. (MARK) GILBRETH**†

ROBERT W. STROZIER, P- D

We enclose herewith for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the following documents:

- 1. Assignment Recordation form for Community Coffee Company, L.L.C. to Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc.;
- 2. Check for \$140.00 fee;
- 3. Self-addressed stamped return post card;
- 4. Act of Contribution, Registrations 2,049,608 and 2,055,908; and
- 5. Act of Contribution, Application Serial Nos. 75/703,999; 75/703,998; 75/703,994.

Thank you for your assistance.

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

Very truly yours,

DRY & TASSIN, L.L.P.

N. Elton Dry

NED/gb Enclosure